RESOLUTION NO. 8182-R38

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDED AGREEMENT FOR POLICE SERVICES

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 7879-R73, the City Council, on May 21, 1979, duly approved an Agreement for Police Services among the City of Urbana, City of Champaign, and the University of Illinois, which said Resolution was duly approved by the Mayor on June 1, 1979; and

WHEREAS, the parties to said Agreement now desire to amend such Agreement for the purpose, among others, of making the County of Champaign a party to such Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an amended Agreement for Police Services by and among the City of Urbana, City of Champaign, the University of Illinois, and the County of Champaign, a copy of which such amended Agreement is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana,
Illinois be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and the
City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois be and the same is
hereby authorized to attest said amended Agreement for and on
behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this 5/1/2 day of

1982.

Ruth S. Brookens, Caty Clerk

	APPROVED by the Mayor this 1215 day of April,
1982.	Albert Mulland
	Jeffrey T, Mark Yand, Mayor